South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 11:17:28 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3263 (Rat #0435, Act #0379 of 1980) General Bill, By House Labor, Commerce and Industry

A Bill to allow the State Board of Financial Institutions to promulgate regulations permitting state chartered savings and loan
associations to offer variable rates on first mortgage real estate loans, and to amend Act 7 of 1979, relating to interest rate
limitations on certain first mortgage loans, so as to permit state chartered savings and loan associations to offer such variable
rate loans upon promulgation and approval of regulations authorizing same by the State Board of Financial Institutions.-at

01/08/80
01/10/80
01/15/80
01/15/80
01/16/80
01/16/80
01/16/80
04/08/80
04/10/80
04/10/80
04/15/80
04/17/80
04/23/80
04/23/80
04/23/80
04/29/80

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-52
Debate adjourned HJ-211

Amended HJ-247

Read second time HJ-247

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-274

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-10
Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-16
Read second time SJ-19

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-19
Read third time and enrolled SJ-9

Ratified R 435 HJ-2193

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/23/80

Act No. 379

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



