May 06, 2024, 11:17:28 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

01/08/80

H*3263 (Rat #0435, Act #0379 of 1980) General Bill, By House Labor, Commerce and Industry

A Bill to allow the State Board of Financial Institutions to promulgate regulations permitting state chartered savings and loan associations to offer variable rates on first mortgage real estate loans, and to amend Act 7 of 1979, relating to interest rate limitations on certain first mortgage loans, so as to permit state chartered savings and loan associations to offer such variable rate loans upon promulgation and approval of regulations authorizing same by the State Board of Financial Institutions.-at

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-52

		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
01/10/80	House	Debate adjourned HJ-211
01/15/80	House	Amended HJ-247
01/15/80	House	Read second time HJ-247
01/16/80	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-274
01/16/80	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
01/16/80	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-10
04/08/80	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-16
04/10/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-19
04/10/80	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-19
04/15/80	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-9
04/17/80	House	Ratified R 435 HJ-2193
04/23/80		Signed By Governor
04/23/80		Effective date 04/23/80
04/23/80		Act No. 379
04/29/80		Copies available